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Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers public and semi public cold 
storages, meat packers, wholesale grocers warehouses and central warehouses 
of chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms 
are required to report all stocks held in their own establishments or in 
specially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day 
of the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS 

June 1, 1963 

7REA11ERY BUTTER: 

At the opening of the first business day of June 1963 the stocks of 
creamery butter on hand in Canada amounted to 107,640,000 lb. Cold Storage Ware-
houses had in store 75,042,000 lb. while dairy factories held 32,493,000 lb. The 
summary total was higher than last year by 20.1 million pounds. The five year 
average 1958-62 of June 1 stocks is 78,258,000 lb. The May 1963 "into-storage" 
movement was 6.4 million pounds as compared with a similar movement of 5.8 million 
pounds last year. 

CHEDDAR CHEESE: 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 40,729,000 lb. consisting 
of 40,691 0000 lb. Canadian and 38,000 lb. in transit. There were no stocks of 
imported cheddar cheese on hand at June 1, 1963. The sunmary total was lower than 
last year by 7.5 million pounds and showed an "into-storage" movement of 3.6 
million pounds for May 1963. 

CONCENTRATED MILK PRODUCTS: 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers amount-
ed to 21,902,000 lb. which was a decrease of 7.1 million pounds from last year. 
The "into-storage" movement of evaporated whole milk for May 1963 was 6.8 million 

, 

	

	rounds. Stocks of the chief by product s  skim-milk powder, amounted to 25,971,000 
lb. an increase of 2,2 million pounds over last year and an increase of 2.0 
allion pounds over last month. 

EGGS: 

The June 1, 1963 report shows 7,000 cases of cold storage eggs and 
73,000 cases of fresh eggs. There were 2,000 cases shell eggs reported in transit. 
Frozen eggs totalled 5,027,000 lb. being 667 thousand pounds lower than the 1962 
figures. The "into-storage" movement for May 1963 was 1.1 million pounds as com-
pared with a similar movement of 836 thousand pounds during May 1962. 

POULTRY MEA 

The summary total of dressed and eviscerated poultry meat stocks at 
June 1, 1963 was higher than last year by 886 thousand pounds. An "out-of-storage" 
movement of 3.4 million pounds is shown for the month of May 1963. By kind, the 
dressed and eviscerated quantities in stocks the latter in brackets, were Chicken 
561,000 lb. (5,461,000) lb., Fowl 336,000 lb. (1,584,000) lb., and Turkey 155,000 
lb. (13,231,000) lb. These figures do not include estimates for firm5 whose re-
ports were not received on time. There were 75,000 lb. of poultry meat reported 
in transit on June 1, 1963. 
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2. 	 STOCKS OF BUTTER 

In Crld Sorages and Dairy Fa--tnri. E in. Canada 	1 1963 

CREAMERY BUTTER 	
June 1, 1963 	May 1, 1963 	June 1, 

	

Preliminary 	Revised 	1962 

thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 107.640 	/ 1QI,274 87,533 
In Cold Storages 75,042 71,391 60,261 

In Dairy Factories 32,493 29,778 27,272 

In Transit 105 105 - 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 201 
In Cold Storages 84 
In Dairy Factories 193 201 61 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 63 63 48 
In Dairy Factories 123 151 107 

New Brunswick TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 147 158 103 
In Dairy Factories 124 210 145 

Quebec TOTAL 66125 63,270 
In Cold Storages 48,663 47,061 35,066 
In Dairy Factories 17,462 16 2 209 11,9813 

Ontario TOTAL 26,401 24,367 21,293 
In Cold Storages 17,732 16,454 13,203 
In Dairy Factories 8,669 7,913 8,090 

Manitoba TOTAth 6 .i3 
In Cold Storages 5,332 4,785 4,915 
In Dairy Factories 802 742 714 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 510 4.508 8,101 
In Cold Storages 1,737 1,869 3,463 
In Dairy Factories 3023 2,639 4,638 

Alberta TOTAL 2.189 1,822 3.451 
In Cold Storages 673 352 2,102 
In Dairy Factories 1,516 1,470 1,349 

British Columbia TOTAL 226 892 1,,462 
In Cold Storages 645 649 1,217 
In Dairy Factories 281 243 185 

5 year average 195862 78,258 

WHEY BUTTER 137 206 145 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown serate1y but are included with dairy factories0 

/ Not including Butter Oil Stocks 81,823 thousand pounds at June 1, 1963. 



STOCKS OF CHEDDAR CHEESE 

In 	3.cri;'es 	nd Da ry 

 

Factor - cs in Car.adu - June I 	1963 

3. 

June 1, 1963 May 1, 1963 June 1, 
Preliminary Revi Red 1962 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL AO.729 37.106 48195 
In Cold Storages 34,241 32,583 41,827 
In Dairy Factories 6,450 4,409 5,798 
In Transit 38 114 570 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 
In Cold Storages V 4 
In Dairy Factories 63 65 56 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 21 
In Cold Storages 19 21 35 

New Brunswick TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 44 51 50 
In Dairy Factories 26 24 25 

Quebec TOTAL 19258 17.918 20.903 
In Cold Storages 17,877 17,095 20,252 

' 	 In Dairy Factories 1081 823 651 

tiritario TOTAL 19812 17.730 24.831 
In Cold Storages 15069 14,668 20,370 
In Dairy Factories 4,463 3,062 4,461 

Manitoba 
In Cold Storages 126 97 193 
In Dairy Factories 123 70 140 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 33 54 50 
In Dairy Factories 53 51 73 

Alberta TOTAL All 
In Cold Storages 374 319 353 
In Dairy Factories 120 112 162 

British Columbia TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 399 278 520 
In Dairy Factories 221 202 230 

IMPORTED CREDDAR CHEESE 
(included in above figures) 

1/ Less than three finns reporting this iti. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with dairy factories. 



4. 	STOCKS OF CONCENTRATED MILK IN COLD STORAGES, WAREHGUS 
AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANkDA OWNED AND 	ELU flY/OR F.R 	NUF'.0 	URERS 

June 1, 1963 

June 1, 1963 May 1, 1963 June 1, 
Preliminary Revised 1962 

- thousand pounds - 

CONCENTRATED WHOLE MILK 

Condensed Whole Milk 1,005 1.299 1.064 

Case V V 798 
Bulk 1,005 1,299 266 

Evaporated Whole Milk 21.902 15.107 29049 

Whole Milk Powder 2 0 884 2.129 2,290 

Spray Process 2 0 859 2,108 2,263 
Rnlier Procesq 2' 21 27 

Evaporated or Uoncentratea 

CONCENTRATED MILK-BY PRODUCTS 

Skim-milk 

Evaporated 
Condensed 

Skim-milk Powder 

Spray Process 
Roller Process 

81 63 86 
32 49 117 

25,971 23,999 23 9 768 

24,421 22,624 20,698 
1,550 1,375 3,070 

Buttermilk Powder 	 607 	 499 	1,167 

Casein 	 867 	624 	2,030 

	

1,682 	1,057 	1,709 

j/ Less than three firms reporting this item0 The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with "bulk". 
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EGGS IN COLD STORAGES AND EGG STATIONS IN CANADA 5. 

June 1 9  1963 

June 1, May 1, 
June 1, May 1 1  JUne 1, June 1, 

1963 1963 1963 1963 1962 
Preliminary Revised Preliminary Revised 

COLD STORAGE FRESH 

C A N A D A 
(000 cases) 2 V 1 V 

Maritimes - - 2 3 3 
Quebec - 5 5 8 
Ontario 26 32 24 34 
Manitoba - - 1 19 14 19 
Saskatchewan - 1 2 2 6 
Alberta - 5 6 7 17 
British Columbia 2 1 3 2 2 3 

May 1, 
June 1, 1963 1963 June 1, 
Preliminary Revised 1962 

WHOLE YOLK WHITES TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL 

C A N A D A 
(000 lb.) 

62 V 	V V 	5.027  V 3.9I 5.694 

Maritimes 322 17 339 394 489 
Quebec 339 75 84 498 508 813 
Ontario 1,670 313 178 2,161 1,737 2,121 
Manitoba 661 390 365 1,416 933 1,740 
Saskatchewan 63 - 63 79 163 
Alberta 164 28 18 210 135 217 
British Columbia 72 94 13 179 156 151 

E G G 	S U 14 14 A R Y June 1, 1963 May 1, 1963 June 1, 
(000 cases) Preliminary Revised 1962 

Shell Eggs 30 61 126 

In Transit (Page 12) 2 1 2 

Frozen Eggs 129 101 148 (39.0 lb0 per case) 

TOTAL 211 163 276 

L/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in "Total". 

j These figures include estimates of 3,000 cases Cold Storage Eggs, 5,000 cases 
Fresh Eggs, Frozen Eggs; Whole 71,000 lb., Yolk 59,000 lb., Whites 3,000 lb. 



6 . 	 STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 

June 1, 1963 

I 
June 1, June 1, 1963 May 1, 1963 

Preliminary Revised 1962 
Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 
T(YrAL POULTRY MEAT 

C A N A D A 1330 21.991 24.121 	/ 1,423 26.121 275414 23.210 

Maritimes 6 732 738 4 887 891 848 
Quebec 811 5,289 6,100 855 6,171 7,026 4063 
Ontario 236 6,945 7,181 280 8,875 9,155 9,257 
Manitoba 200 3003 3,203 206 3,626 3 2 832 3,453 
Saskatchewan 23 1,388 1,411 30 1069 1099 1,180 
Alberta 1 2,516 2,517 3 2 19 886 2 0 889 2,058 
Br. Columbia 53 2,118 2,171 45 2,307 2052 2,051 

CHICKEN UP TO 3 1/2 lb. 

C A N A D A 2.516 2.573 Al 3.112 3.197 2.386 

Maritimes - 37 37 - 47 47 114 
Quebec 43 675 718 68 1,239 1,307 687 
Ontario 6 71]. 717 12 955 967 738 
Manitoba 2 133 133 117 117 182 	I 
Saskatchewan / 39 39 - 50 50 44 
Alberta 499 499 396 396 270 
Br. Columbia 8 422 430 5 308 313 351 

CHICKEN 3 	1/2 	lb. and OVER 

C A N A D A 504 2.945 3.449 3 2 112 3.625 2888 

I4aritiines 1 133 334 179 179 168 
Quebec 458 1,379 1,837 453 1082 1 9 835 1,090 
Ontario 34 476 510 48 586 634 764 
Manitoba 4 231 235 6 264 270 303 
Saskatchewan 2 129 131 124 124 139 
Alberta - 153 153 - 229 229 169 
Br. Columbia 5 444 449 6 348 354 255 

FOWL 

C A N A D A 6 1.584 1.920 1.610 4.582 

Maritimes 71 71 118 118 128 
Quebec 116 355 471 92 348 440 538 
Ontario 168 624 792 189 454 643 21890 
Manitoba 15 141 156 13 107 120 410 
Saskatchewan 14 25 39 V 25 25 99 
Alberta 146 146 2 120 122 266 
Br. Columbia 23 222 245 12 130 142 251 

For Footnotes see Page 8. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 
	

7 . 
June 1 1963 

June 1, 1963 	 May 1, 1963 	June 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1962 

- 	Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 
- thousand pounds - 

TURKEYUNDER8lb. 

C ANA DA ..Jk 241 9A2 1.053 

Maritimes - 30 30 - 40 40 51 
Quebec 4 274 278 4 251 255 219 
Ontario - 530 530 - 475 475 499 
Manitoba - 50 50 - 63 63 178 
Saskatchewan - 15 15 - 4 4 5 
Alberta 82 82 - 96 96 60 
Br. Columbia - 7 7 - 16 16 41 

TURKEY8 lb.andUNDER16lb. 

CANADA 97 3.574 3.671 106 4.252 4.358 3.816 

Maritimes 197 197 203 203 1248 
Quebec 10 777 787 11 914 925 614 
Ontario V 804 804 3 1,201 1,204 1,624 
Manitoba 87 710 797 85 765 850 448 
Saskatchewan - 376 376 7 256 263 342 
Alberta - 462 462 - 505 505 301 
Br. Columbia 248 248 408 408 339 

TURKEY 16lb.and OVER 

CA NA D A _/ 8.669 8723 129 11.635 11.764 6 ,851 

Maritimes - 149 149 - 200 200 189 
Quebec 32 1,500 1,532 41 1,669 1,710 882 
Ontario 5 3,168 3,173 11 4,573 4,584 2,279 
Manitoba / 1,593 1,593 55 2,193 2,248 1,678 
Saskatchewan 6 785 791 9 891 900 541 
Alberta 966 966 / 1,315 1,315 690 
Br. Columbia 11 508 519 13 794 807 592 

TOTALTURKEY 

CANADA 1Z 13231 13,386 222 16.832 17.071 11.720 

Maritimes - 376 376 - 443 443 388 
Quebec 46 2,551 2,597 56 2,834 2,890 1,715 
Ontario 5 4,502 4,507 14 6,249 6 0 263 4,402 

Manitoba 
87 2,353 2 0 440 140 3 0 021 3,161 2,304 

Saskatchewan 6 1,176 1,182 16 1,151 1,167 888 
Alberta - 1,510 1,510 - 1,916 1,916 1,051 
Br. Columbia 11 763 774 13 1,218 1,231 972 

For Footnote see Page 8. 



8 . 

	 STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 

June 1, 1963 May 1, 1963 June 1, 
Preliminary Revised 1962 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 

DUCK 

CA N A D A 18 216 lu •j 

Naritimes 
- 7 7 - 9 9 9 

Quebec 7 58 65 4 46 50 155 
Ontario 11 85 96 10 38 48 106 
Manitoba 

- 47 47 - 10 10 39 
Saskatchewan 

- 15 15 - 15 15 8 
Alberta - 20 20 - 7 7 55 
Br. Columbia 84 84 - 58 58 56 

GOOSE 

C A N A D A 208 _5 

Maritiines - - - - 2 2 1 
Quebec - 11 11 - 5 5 22 
Ontario 12 12 17 17 13 
Manitoba 13 67 80 14 64 78 
Saskatchewan - 2 2 2 2 1 
Alberta - 72 72 - 78 78 4 
Br. Columbia - 44 44 - 48 48 2 

UNCLASSIFIED 

C A N A D A 1.191 1.438 1.364 1.614 1.148 

Maritimes 5 108 113 4 89 93 40 
Quebec 141 260 401 182 317 499 156 
Ontario 12 535 547 7 576 583 344 
Manitoba 81 31 112 33 43 76 200 
Saskatchewan 1 2 3 14 2 16 1 
Alberta 1 116 117 1 140 141 243 
Br. Columbia 6 139 145 9 197 206 164 

J This total includes an estimate of 800,000 lb0 for firms failing to report 
on time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in 
the specific provinces. 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item0 The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in unclassified. 

There were 75,000 lb0 of Poultry Meat in transit on June 1, 1963. On May 1 
1963, there were 75,000 lb0 



STOCKS OF POULTRY NEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 	9. 

June i, 1963 

	

June 1, 1963 	 May 1, 1963 	June 1, 

	

Preliminary 	Revised 	1962 

	

Dressed Eviscerated 	Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY MEAT 

Quebec 95 771 866 129 838 967 516 
Montreal 698 2 9 940 3,638 702 3,162 3,864 2,674 
Toronto 186 2,667 2 9 853 158 2,979 3,137 3,919 
Winnipeg 200 2,320 2,520 206 2,872 3 2 078 3,089 
Regina 6 Saskatoon - 712 712 9 809 818 695 
Edmonton 1 1026 1,327 3 1 9 421 1,424 1,026 
Calgary 630 630 - 796 796 668 
Vancouver 1/ 50 1 1 653 1.7o3 40 1.916 1,956 1.600 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1,230  012 4,749 	/ 1.247 14.793 16.040 ,18l 

CHICKEN UP TO 3 1/2 lb. 

Quebec 30 111 141 47 114 161 100 
Montreal 12 269 281 18 387 405 262 
Toronto 2 162 164 2 169 171 149 
Winnipeg 79 79 67 67 174 

W 	Regina & Saskatoon - 14 14 27 27 34 
Edmonton - 347 347 220 220 178 
Calgary - 110 110 119 119 71 
Vancouver 1/ 8 244 252 178 183 258 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1,336 1281 1.353 1.226 

CHICKEN 3 1/2 lb. and OVER 

Quebec 23 180 203 24 107 131 88 
Montreal 426 641 1,067 423 648 1,071 820 
Toronto 33 228 261 40 270 310 498 
Winnipeg 4 174 178 6 201 207 277 
Regina & Saskatoon - 49 49 - 48 48 67 
Edmonton - 112 112 - 175 175 104 
Calgary 28 28 - 33 33 59 
Vancouver 1/ •...j _162 368 209 3)4 215 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 491 1.775 2,266 791 2,289 2,128 

LOWL 

Quebec 20 46 66 24 30 54 44 
Montreal 89 121 210 52 158 210 288 
Toronto 124 278 402 84 218 302 1,519 
Winnipeg 15 77 92 13 81 94 270 
Regina & Saskatoon 
Edmonton 

- 7 
75 

7 
75 

- 7 
72 

7 
72 

48 
139 

Calgary - 52 52 - 34 34 84 
Vancouver •/ 214 200 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1118 2.59 

For Footnotes see Page 11. 



10. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 

June L i.96 

June 1, 1963 	 May 1, 1963 	June 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1962 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TU1U(EY UNDER 8 lb. 

Quebec 	- 10 10 5 5 16 
Montreal 	4 188 192 174 174 86 
Toronto 132 132 - 	 173 173 159 
Winnipeg 	- 19 19 - 	 36 36 116 
Regina & Saskatoon 3 3 4 4 5 
Edmonton 	- 30 30 49 49 34 
Calgary 	- 35 35 32 32 16 
Vancouver 1/ 
TYfAL 9 CITIES -_ 	k. 

TURKEY 8 lb. and UNDER 16 lb. 

Quebec 102 102 133 133 94 
Montreal 8 516 524 9 587 596 376 
Toronto 284 284 3 282 285 567 
Winnipeg 87 615 702 85 634 719 430 
Regina & Saskatoon - 255 255 198 198 174 
Edmonton - 231 231 - 214 214 
Calgary 76 76 121 121 170 
Vancouver 1/ _/ 202 202 361 361 280 
TY1'AL 9 CITIES 2.281 2376 97 2,530 2,627 2.176 

TURKEY 16 lb. and OVER 

Quebec 318 318 28 446 474 155 
Montreal 12 1,000 1,012 14 1,033 1,047 668 
Toronto 5 1,151 1,156 11 1,452 1,463 815 
Winnipeg 1,262 1,262 55 1,786 1,841 1,576 
Regina & Saskatoon 

- 371 371 511. 511 358 
Edmonton 422 422 580 580 410 
Calgny 307 307 - 437 437 233 
Vancouver 1/ 8 454 462 JQ 728 738 451 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 

-21  5,285 5310 6.973 7.091 k.666 

TOTAL TURKEY 

Quebec 430 430 28 584 612 265 
Montreal 24 1,704 1,728 23 1,794 1,817 1,130 
Toronto 5 12 567 1072 14 1 9 907 1 3,921 1,541 
Winnipeg 87 1,896 1,983 140 2 9 456 2096 2,122 
Regina & Saskatoon 629 629 - 713 713 537 
Edmonton 

- 683 683 - 843 843 529 
Calgary 

- 418 418 - 590 590 419 	I 
Vancouver 1/ 8 659 667 JQ 1.098 _1j08 76 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 12  8.110  1O20Q 7,306 

For Footnotes see Page 11. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 	11. 

I June 1, 1963 

	

June 1, 1963 	May 1, 1963 	June 1, 

	

Preliminary 	Revised 	1962 

	

Dressed Eviscerated 	Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

DUCK 

Quebec - 4 4 - 	3 3 
Montreal 6 39 45 3 	19 22 44 
Toronto 53 53 10 	29 39 39 
Winnipeg - 46 46 - 	9 9 33 
Regina & Saskatoon 11 11 - 	12 12 7 
Edmonton - 9 9 - 	3 3 38 
Calgary 8 8 - 	1 1 16 
Vancouver 1.! 68 68 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 6 

GOOSE 

Quebec - - - - - - - 
Montreal - 11 11 - 4 4 20 
Toronto 8 8 11 11 10 

Winnipeg 
33 17 30 14 15 29 13 

Regina & Saskatoon - - - - - - 1 
Edmonton - 40 40 - 44 44 2 
Calgary - 13 13 - 15 15 1 
Vancouver 1/ - 2 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Quebec 22 - 22 6 - 6 7 
Montreal 141 155 296 183 152 335 110 
Toronto 22 371 393 8 375 383 163 
Winnipeg 81 31 112 33 43 76 200 
Regina & Saskatoon - 2 2 9 2 11 1 
Edmonton 1 60 61 3 64 67 36 
Calgary - 1 1 - 4 4 18 
Vancouver 	/ -k 152 121 
TOTAL 9 CITIES Lu 10 1.034 

/ 	Including New Westminster. 

This total includes an estimate of 500,000 lb. for firms failing to report 
on time. 	This estimate is not included in the various classifications or 
in the specific cities. 

/ 	Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in unclassified. 



12. 	BUTTER, CHEESE, EGGS AND POULTRY MEAT IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 
Reported by Railway Companies 

with comparative figures for last yei: 

June 1, 19 	 I 
June 1, 	June 1, 	June 1, 	June 1, 

	

1963 	1962 	1963 	1962 

IN TRANSIT 	 CREAMERY BUTTER 	CHEDDAR CHEESE 

	

- thousand pounds - 	- thousand pounds - 

C A N A D A 	 105 	- 	 38 	 570 

Maritime Provinces 	- 	35 	- 	- 	114 
Quebec 	 - 	- 	- 	304 
Ontario 	 - 	- 	- 	76 
Manitoba 	 70 	 - 	 38 	 - 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	- 	- 	76 
Alberta 	 - 	- 	 - 
British Columbia 	- 	- 	- 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals J 
Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 
Winnipeg 	 - 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Vancouver 

IN TRANSIT 	 EGGS 	POULTRY MEAT 

- cases - 	- thousand pound8 - 

C A N A D A 	2,400 	1,800 	75 	100 

Maritime Provinces 	1 0 800 	1,800 	25 	- 
Quebec 	 - 	- 	50 	100 
Ontario 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Manitoba 	 600 	- 	- 	- 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Alberta 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
British Columbia 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals V 
Montreal 	 - 	- 	25 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Winnipeg 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	- 	- 

i/ Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit" 

	

Average Net Weights per Carloads BUTTER 	CHEESE 
lb. 	1b 

	

Domestic 35,000 	38,000 
Export 	44,800 	38,000 

EGGS POULTRY NEAT 
cases 1b 

600 25,000 
600 25,000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller TC04F. 
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